

ST 2 (12) 18
R- 168 of 18

Order No 76 dt. 06 .12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and E/R of W/W/A issued in the name of witness Pappu Prasad and evidence.

Sole accused is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present before the court.

No E/R of W/W/A has yet been received .

Issue reminder to the O/C, Narkaeldanga P.S. regarding the fate of W/W/A in respect of witness Pappu Prasad.

Fix 10-03-2025 for E/R of W/W/A and appearance of the accused person.

D/C.

Sd/- A.Chatterjee.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah,

South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A.Chatterjee.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2ndCourt, Sealdah,

South 24 Parganas.